
EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY

OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — EUROPEAN
EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

17/01/2017

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2017
FOP ENGINE VERSION: 20161008 - Content: Anninter export. Root entity 1, all languages. - XML1.5 split 1 filter entities (version 20161129), exec:2017-01-18T09:33:42.042+01:00 - XML1.5 split 2 (filter functions) (version 20161129), exec:2017-01-18T09:34:02.542+01:00 - Just set reference language to EN
(version 20160818) - filtering for removing redondancy and photo for xml for pdf (version 20161018, execution: 2017-01-18T09:35:16.325+01:00 ) - convert to any LV (version 20170103) - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem): 20161214-0 - execution of xslt to fo code: 2017-01-18T09:35:22.867+01:00-
linguistic version EN - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem):20161214-0



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.

If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2017
Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 3

EEAS — European External Action Service

Secretariat-General 5

Support services for the Secretary General 5
AFFGEN — General affairs 5

Deputy Secretary General for political affairs, Political Director 6

ASIAPAC — Asia and Pacific 6
EURCA — Europe and Central Asia 6
MENA — Middle East and North Africa 7

Deputy Secretary General for economic and global issues 8

GLOBAL — Human rights, global and multilateral issues 8
AFRICA — Africa 8
AMERICAS — Americas 9

Deputy Secretary General CSDP and crisis response 10

SECPOL — Security policy and conflict prevention 10
INTCEN — EU intelligence and situation centre 10
CMPD — Crisis management and planning 11
CPCC — Civilian planning and conduct capability 11

European Union military staff 12

DEP — Deputy Head of the European Union military staff 12

Budget and administration 14

IBS — Security, infrastructure, budget and information technology 14
HR — Human resources 14

EU Delegations and Offices 15

In non-member countries 15
To international organisations 24



4 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — European External Action
Service

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert Schumanplein 9A

1046 Bruxelles/Brussel

BELGIUM

http://eeas.europa.eu

Tel. +32 2584-1111

Ms Federica MOGHERINI

High Representative of the Union for
Foreign Affairs and Security Policy
Vice-President of the European
Commission
President of Corporate Board
Tel. +32 2584-4371

http://eeas.europa.eu


EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 5

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

Secretariat-General

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Helga Maria SCHMID
Executive Secretary-General
Tel. +32 2584-4352

Ms Silvia WEIDENAUER

Ms Teresa ARCHER PRATAS

Mr Quentin WEILER

Ms Alexandra PANA

Ms Helene HOLM-PEDERSEN
Head of Office
Tel. +32 2584-3142

Ms Katherine MIXTURE

Mr Jean-Marc COLOMBANI
Tel. +32 2584-8970

SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE SECRETARY GENERAL

1. Policy coordination

Ms Belen MARTINEZ CARBONELL
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6258

2. Strategic planning

Mr Alfredo CONTE
Head of Division — Strategic Planning
Tel. +32 2584-5579

Gender adviser

Ms Mara MARINAKI
Tel. +32 2584-3087/4157

Task Force Iran

Mr Hugo SOBRAL
Tel. +32 2584-8553

AFFGEN — GENERAL AFFAIRS

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Mr Silvio GONZATO
Tel. +32 2584-9006

Mr Martin DIHM
Tel. +32 2584-1154

Mr Guy LEDOUX
Tel. +32 2584-3323

1. Strategic communications

Mr Michael MANN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-9780

2. Parliamentary affairs

Mr Gabriele VISENTIN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8259

3. Legal affairs

Mr Gert-Jan VANHEGELSOM
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5747

4. Inspection

Ms Tanya VAN GOOL
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3383

Ms Claudia SALUSTRI
Deputy Head of Division — Ex-post
Control Officer
Tel. +32 2584-6591

Mr Mikael BARFOD
Inspector
Tel. +32 2584-4072

Ms Sylvie TABESSE
Inspector
Tel. +32 2584-4069

5. Internal audit

Mr Ludovic PROMELLE
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4451



6 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

Deputy Secretary General for political affairs,
Political Director

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Jean-Christophe BELLIARD
Deputy Secretary-General
Tel. +32 2584-4050/3635

PSC — Chair of Political
and security committee
Mr Walter STEVENS
Director
Tel. +32 2584-6185

1. Political and security
committee team / European
correspondents

Ms Fiona LUNNY
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6270

ASIAPAC — ASIA AND PACIFIC

Mr Gunnar WIEGAND
Managing director
Tel. +32 2584-3110

Mr Daniel GUYADER
Tel. +32 2584-6322

DMD — Deputy Managing
Director
Ms Paola PAMPALONI
Director
Tel. +32 2584-3825

1. Regional Affairs, India,
Bangladesh, Nepal and
Bhutan

Ms Veronica CODY
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8543

2. Pakistan, Afghanistan, Sri
Lanka, Maldives

Mr Dietmar KRISSLER
Head of Division (Acting)
Tel. +32 2584-8001

3. South-east Asia

Mr David DALY
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4048

4. China, Hong Kong, Macao,
Taiwan, Mongolia

Mr Ellis MATHEWS
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6656

5. Japan, Korea, Australia,
New Zealand and Pacific

Mr Julian WILSON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2575

EURCA — EUROPE AND CENTRAL ASIA

Mr Thomas MAYR HARTING
Managing director
Tel. +32 2584-3480

WEST — Western Europe,
Western Balkans and
Turkey
Ms Angelina EICHHORST
Director
Tel. +32 2584-3337

1. Western Europe

Mr Claude MAERTEN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2210



EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 7

2. Western Balkans

Mr Eduard AUER
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2331

3. Turkey

Mr Javier NINO PEREZ
Tel. +32 2584-3404

Mr Calin-Ionut UNGUR
Tel. +32 2584-3035

EAST — Russia, eastern
partnership, Central Asia,
Regional cooperation and
OSCE
Mr Luc Pierre DEVIGNE
Director
Tel. +32 2584-9187

1. Eastern partnership,
regional cooperation and
OSCE

Mr Boris IAROCHEVITCH
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3407

2. Eastern partnership
bilateral

Mr Dirk SCHUEBEL
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2578

3. Russia

Mr Fernando ANDRESEN
GUIMARAES
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8159

4. Central Asia

Mr Toivo KLAAR
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-9499

MENA — MIDDLE EAST AND NORTH AFRICA

Mr Nick WESTCOTT
Managing director
Tel. +32 2584-2510

Principal Advisor

Mr James MORAN
Tel. +32 2584-4079

1. Middle East I — Egypt,
Syria, Lebanon, Jordan

Mr Patrick COSTELLO
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3378

2. Middle East II — Israel,
occupied Palestinian
territories and Middle East
peace process

Mr Raul FUENTES MILANI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3405

3. Maghreb

Mr Vincent PIKET
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4047

4. Arabian Peninsula, Iraq
and Regional Policies

Ms Rosamaria GILI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2880

5. Strategy and instruments
of the European
neighbourhood policy

Mr Gianluca GRIPPA
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-7111



8 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

Deputy Secretary General for economic and
global issues

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Christian LEFFLER
Tel. +32 2584-5502

Hors Classe Adviser for
Economic Diplomacy

Mr Angelos PANGRATIS
Tel. +32 2584-3365

Mr Peter SCHWAIGER
Tel. +32 2584-4070

GLOBAL — HUMAN RIGHTS, GLOBAL AND MULTILATERAL ISSUES

Ms Lotte KNUDSEN
Managing director
Tel. +32 2584-3968

Mr Guus HOUTTUIN
Tel. +32 2584-7283

Ms Jivka PETKOVA
Tel. +32 2584-5376

DMD — Deputy Managing
Director
Mr Leonello GABRICI
Acting Director
Tel. +32 2584-3711

Mr Johnny ENGELL-HANSEN
Tel. +32 2584-4075

Ms Lut FABERT-GOOSSENS
Tel. +32 2584-7030

1. Human rights

Ms Mercedes GARCIA PEREZ
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6486

Mr Andrea ROSSI
Tel. +32 2584-2559

2. Economic and global
issues

Mr Dominic PORTER
Tel. +32 2584-4049

Mr Luigiandrea PRATOLONGO
Tel. +32 2584-3647

3. Democracy and electoral
observation

Mr Emanuele GIAUFRET
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6828

4. Migration and human
security

Mr Leonello GABRICI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3711

5. Development cooperation
coordination

Mr Filiberto CERIANI SEBREGONDI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3490

6. Multilateral relations

Mr Jonas JONSSON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4361

AFRICA — AFRICA

Mr Koen VERVAEKE
Director
Tel. +32 2584-9138

Ms Maria MCLOUGHLIN
Tel. +32 2584-6761

Mr Attilio PACIFICI
Tel. +32 2584-2552

DMD — Deputy Managing
Director
Ms Birgitte MARKUSSEN
Director
Tel. +32 2584-3269



EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 9

1. Horn of Africa, East Africa
and Indian Ocean

Ms Claudia WIEDEY
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-7196

2. Southern Africa

Ms Girolama
Erminia NOTARANGELO
Head of Unit
Tel. +32 2584-2592

3. West Africa

Mr Hans-Peter SCHADEK
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2654

4. Central Africa

Mr Patrick SPIRLET
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4074

5. Pan-African affairs

Ms Kristin DE PEYRON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-7597

AMERICAS — AMERICAS

Ms Edita HRDA
Managing director
Tel. +32 2584-3978

DMD — Deputy Managing
Director
Mr Roland SCHAEFER
Director
Tel. +32 2584-2342

1. United States and Canada

Mr Richard TIBBELS
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5574

2. Mexico, Central America
and Caribbean

Mr Aldo DELL'ARICCIA
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3393

Mr Fernando PONZ
Tel. +32 2584-2918

3. South America

Mr Adrianus KOETSENRUIJTER
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2203

Mr Jean-Pierre BOU
Deputy Head of Division — deputy
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2567

4. Regional affairs

Mr Manfredo FANTI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4432

Principal Adviser for
Economic diplomacy

Mr Gerhard SABATHIL
Tel. +32 2584-3188



10 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

Deputy Secretary General CSDP and crisis
response

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Pedro SERRANO
Deputy Secretary-General
Tel. +32 2584-2886

1. Coordination and support

Mr Stefano TOMAT
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2411

SECPOL — SECURITY POLICY AND CONFLICT PREVENTION

Mr François RIVASSEAU
Acting Director
Tel. +32 2584-3386

1. Disarmament, non-proliferation and
arms export control

Mr Jacek BYLICA
Head of the Security Policy Unit
Tel. +32 2584-2351

2. Conflict prevention, peace building
and mediation

Mr Stefano TOMAT
Head of Division (Acting)
Tel. +32 2584-2411

3. Security policy and Space policy

Mr François RIVASSEAU
Head of the Security Policy Unit
Tel. +32 2584-3386

Mr Rory DOMM
Head of the Security Policy Unit
(Acting)
Tel. +32 2584-3326

4. Sanctions policy

Mr David GEER
Tel. +32 2584-4020

5. Counter-terrorism

Mr John GATT-RUTTER
Tel. +32 2584-3402

Ms Birgit LOESER
Tel. +32 2584-7808

INTCEN — EU INTELLIGENCE AND SITUATION CENTRE

Avenue de Cortenbergh 158 / Kortenberglaan 158
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Mr Gerhard CONRAD
Director
Tel. +32 2584-8880

1. Intelligence analysis

Mr François FISCHER
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3537

2. Open source intelligence
Avenue de Cortenbergh 150 / Kortenberglaan
150
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Avenue de Cortenbergh 150 / Kortenberglaan
150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Petros MAVROMICHALIS
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2733

3. Situation room
Avenue de Cortenbergh 150 / Kortenberglaan
150
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Avenue de Cortenbergh 150 / Kortenberglaan
150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Rafael DOCHAO MORENO
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4053

4. Consular crisis
management
Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Nicola DELCROIX
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2258



EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 11

CMPD — CRISIS MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING

Avenue de Cortenbergh 158 / Kortenberglaan 158
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Mr Gabor IKLODY
Director
Tel. +32 2584-2951

2. Capabilities, concepts, training and
exercises

Avenue de Cortenbergh 115 / Kortenberglaan
115
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Giorgio PORZIO
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6102/8559

3. Integrated strategic planning

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Bernard RAMBAUD
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5158

Mr Jacques FRADIN
Head of Division (Acting)
Tel. +32 2584-5784

4. Common Security and Defence
Policy, partnerships and agreements

Ms Clara GANSLANDT
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8038

CPCC — CIVILIAN PLANNING AND CONDUCT CAPABILITY

Avenue de Cortenbergh 158 / Kortenberglaan 158
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Mr Kenneth DEANE
Director
Tel. +32 2584-3060

1. Conduct of operations

Mr Jean-Marc PISANI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2735

2. Chief of staff / Horizontal
coordination

Mr Bert VERSMESSEN
Deputy Civilian Operations
Commander / Chief of Staff
Tel. +32 2584-9387

3. Mission support

Mr Stefan Alois HUBER
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4066



12 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

European Union military staff

Avenue de Cortenbergh 150 / Kortenberglaan
150
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM
Avenue de Cortenbergh 150 / Kortenberglaan
150
Postal address: building C150 - 1049 - Bruxelles /
Brussel
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Esa PULKKINEN
Head of EUMS
Tel. +32 2584-5990

4. Horizontal coordination

Ms Cristina MARTINS BARREIRA
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3406

DEP — DEPUTY HEAD OF THE EUROPEAN UNION MILITARY STAFF

Mr Waldemar GLUSZKO
Managing director
Tel. +32 2584-5888

1. EU cell at SHAPE
Avenue de Cortenbergh 158 / Kortenberglaan
158
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Fabio TOLOMEO
Tel. +32 2584-4052

2. External relations

Mr Paolo BRESSAN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5902

3. Synchronisation

Mr Didier LIGOT
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5961

A — Concepts and
capabilities
Mr Heinz KRIEB
Director
Tel. +32 2584-5954

1. Concepts

Mr Jose Luis PONTIJAS CALDERON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5950

2. Force capability

Mr Paul VAN DER HEIJDEN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3131

3. Exercises, training,
analysis

Mr Robert MORCHAL
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5951

B — Intelligence
Mr Lars CORNELIUSSON
Director
Tel. +32 2584-5905

1. Intelligence policy

Mr Marinel STAN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3218

2. Intelligence support

Mr Michael PEISKER
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5944

3. Intelligence production

Mr Marek VARGA
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5937

C — Operations
Avenue de Cortenbergh 158 / Kortenberglaan
158
1040 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Daniel GRAMMATICO
Director
Tel. +32 2584-2737

1. Military assessment and
planning

Mr Alexander WILSON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5936

2. Crisis response planning
and current operations

Mr Joachim BRUNS
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-9549

3. Operations centre and
watchkeeping capability

Mr Eugene SMYTH
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5755

D — Logistics
Mr Dionigi Maria LORIA
Director
Tel. +32 2584-5915



EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 13

1. Logistics policy

Mr Petrus JOOREN
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5968

2. Resources support

Mr Eric RENAUT
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-6484

3. Administration and
Support

Mr Andrea VIPERINI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-1131

E — Communication and
information systems
Mr Santiago BARBER LOPEZ
Director
Tel. +32 2584-5931/5973

1. CIS policy requirements

Mr Heinrich KRISPLER
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5949

2. Information technology
security

Mr Ciprian ANDRONACHE
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-4714



14 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

Budget and administration

Rond Point Robert Schuman 9A / Robert
Schumanplein 9A
1046 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Mr Gianmarco DI VITA
Tel. +32 2584-8846

IBS — SECURITY, INFRASTRUCTURE, BUDGET AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Ms Patricia LLOMBART CUSSAC
Director
Tel. +32 2584-9964

Mr Michael KEYMOLEN
Tel. +32 2584-3788

1. Budget

Mr David O'NEILL
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2936

2. Field security

Mr Peter CAVENDISH
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3203

3. HQ security and EEAS
security policy

Ms Barbara PLINKERT
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3380

4. Infrastructure, protocol
and conferences

Mr Serge CHRISTIANE
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5584

6. Information technology

Mr Philippe RUYS
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-7020

7. Secure communications

Mr Jean-Guy HOTTIAUX
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2263

HR — HUMAN RESOURCES

Mr Björn LARSSON
Director
Tel. +32 2584-2319

Ms Maria Carmen RUIZ SERRANO
Tel. +32 2584-8708

1. HR policy and
coordination

Mr Artur KLOPOTOWSKI
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-2829

2. Selection and recruitment
of staff

Mr Diego MELLADO
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8024

3. Rights and obligations

Ms Alison WESTON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-5467

4. Career, learning and
development

Ms Katja AFHELDT
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-3123

5. Local agents

Mr Luc VERON
Head of Division
Tel. +32 2584-8615



EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 15

EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE

EU Delegations and Offices

IN NON-MEMBER COUNTRIES

Afghanistan (Islamic
Republic of Afghanistan)
Ministry of Interior Road, Chahari Sedarat, Shar-
e-Naw
Kabul
AFGHANISTAN
delegation-afghanistan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/afghanistan
Tel. +93 79909500-4/5/6/7
202200443/51/53/57/58/59/61/62
Fax +32 24730046

Mr Franz-Michael MELLBIN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

South Africa (Republic of
South Africa)
1 Green Park Estate 27 George Storrar Drive
Postal address: PO Box 945
Groenkloof 0181 Pretoria
SOUTH AFRICA
delegation-s-africa@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south_africa
Tel. +27 124525200
Fax +27 124609923

Mr Markus CORNARO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Albania (Republic of Albania)
Rr. Papa Gjon Pali II, ABA Business Centre, 17th
floor
Tirana
ALBANIA
delegation-albania@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/albania
Tel. +355 4228320 / 42230871 / 42228479 /
42234284
Fax +355 42230752

Ms Romana VLAHUTIN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Algeria (People’s Democratic
Republic of Algeria)
Domaine Benouadah, Rue du 11 Décembre 1960
El-Biar, Alger
ALGERIA

delegation-algeria@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/algeria
Tel. +213 21923641 / 21926341 / 21929975
Fax +213 21923681

Mr John O'ROURKE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia
Mito Hadzivasilev Jasmin no. 52V
1000 Skopje
FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF
MACEDONIA
delegation-fyrmacedonia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
the_former_yugoslav_republic_of_macedonia
Tel. +389 23248500
Fax +389 23248501

Mr Samuel ŽBOGAR
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Angola (Republic of Angola)
Rua Rainha Jinga, 45-3º
Postal address: Caixa Postal 2669
Luanda
ANGOLA
delegation-angola@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/angola
Tel. +244 925 97 83 32 / 934 57 33 43

Mr ULICNY TOMAS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of
Saudi Arabia)
Al-Maathar area - Thabet Al Loghawi st. - Villa 25
Postal address: P.O. Box 65995
11566 Riyadh
SAUDI ARABIA
Delegation-Saudi-Arabia@eeas.europa.eu
DELEGATION-SAUDI-ARABIA-HUMAN-
RIGHTS@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gulf_countries
Tel. +966 14827057
Fax +966 14821427

Mr Adam KULACH
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Argentina (Argentine
Republic)
Ayacucho 1537
C1112AAA Buenos Aires
ARGENTINA
delegation-argentina@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/argentina
Tel. +54 1148053759
Fax +54 1148011594

Mr José SALAFRANCA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Armenia (Republic
of Armenia)
21 Frik Street
0002 Yerevan
ARMENIA
delegation-armenia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/armenia
Tel. +374 10546494
Fax +374 10546495

Mr Piotr Antoni SWITALSKI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Australia (Commonwealth
of Australia)
18, Arkana Street
2600 Yarralumla ACT
AUSTRALIA
delegation-australia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/australia
Tel. +61 262712777
Fax +61 262734445

Mr Sem FABRIZI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/afghanistan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south_africa
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/albania
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/algeria
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/the_former_yugoslav_republic_of_macedonia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/the_former_yugoslav_republic_of_macedonia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/angola
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gulf_countries
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/argentina
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/armenia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/australia


16 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Azerbaijan (Republic of
Azerbaijan)
11th floor, Landmark 3 Building, 90A Nizami
Street
AZ1010 Baku
AZERBAIJAN
delegation-azerbaijan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/azerbaijan
Tel. +994 12 497 20 63
Fax +994 12 497 20 69

Ms Anna Malena MARD
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Bangladesh (People’s
Republic of Bangladesh)
Plot 7Road 84 Gulshan 2
Postal address: PO Box No GN 6086, Gulshan
1212 Dhaka
BANGLADESH
delegation-bangladesh@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bangladesh
Tel. +880 28824730
Fax +880 28823118 / 29888622

Mr Pierre MAYAUDON
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Barbados (Barbados)
Hastings Main Road, Christ Church, Barbados,
West Indies
Postal address: PO Box 654 C
BB15156 Bridgetown
BARBADOS
delegation-barbados@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/barbados
Tel. +1 2464348501
Fax +1 2464277687

Mr Daniela TRAMACERE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Belarus (Republic of Belarus)
34 A Engels St.
220030 Minsk
BELARUS
delegation-belarus@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/belarus
Tel. +375 173286613
Fax +375 172891281

Ms Andrea WIKTORIN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Benin (Republic of Benin)
Av. Clozel, Bâtiment administratif
Postal address: 01 B.P. 910
Cotonou
BENIN
delegation-benin@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/benin
Tel. +229 21313099 / 21312684
Fax +229 21315328

Mr Josep COLL I CARBO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Bolivia (Plurinational State
of Bolivia)
Avenida Costanera Nº 300 entre calle 10 y
Nardos, Calacoto
Postal address: PO Box 10 747
La Paz
BOLIVIA
delegation-bolivia@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bolivia
Tel. +591 22782244
Fax +591 22784550

Mr Leon DE LA TORRE KRAIS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Myanmar/Burma
Villa no. 45Inya Myaing RoadGolden Valley (2)
WardBahan Township
Yangon
MYANMAR/BURMA
Tel. +95 (01)537823 / 537964

Mr Roland KOBIA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Bosnia and Herzegovina
(Bosnia and Herzegovina)
Skenderia 3A
71000 Sarajevo
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
delegation-bih@eeas.europa.eu
http://europa.ba
Tel. +387 33666044 / 33560800
Fax +387 33666037

Mr Lars-Gunnar WIGEMARK
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Botswana (Republic
of Botswana)
Robinson Road, Plot 758
Postal Address: PO Box 1253
Gaborone
BOTSWANA
delegation-botswana@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/botswana
Tel. +267 3914455
Fax +267 3913626

Mr Alexander BAUM
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Brazil (Federative Republic
of Brazil)
SHIS QI 7Bl. A, Lago Sul Brasilia
71615-205 Brasilia, DF
BRAZIL
delegation-brazil@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/brazil
Tel. +55 6121043122
Fax +55 6121043141

Mr João CRAVINHO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Burkina Faso (Burkina Faso)
Avenue Kwame N'Krumah
Postal address: PO Box 352
1500 01 Ouagadougou
BURKINA FASO
delegation-burkina-faso@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
burkina_faso
Tel. +226 50492900
Fax +226 50492999

Mr Jean LAMY
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Burundi (Republic
of Burundi)
Place de l'indépendance - Bât. Old east
Postal address: PO Box 103
Bujumbura
BURUNDI
delegation-burundi@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burundi
Tel. +257 22223426
Fax +257 22224612

Mr Christian JOLY
Acting Head of Delegation

Cambodia (Kingdom
of Cambodia)
100A Preah Norodom Boulevard Khan Daun
Penh
Postal address: PO Box 2301
12207 Phnom Penh
CAMBODIA
delegation-cambodia@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cambodia
Tel. +855 23216996
Fax +855 2321699

Mr George EDGAR
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Cameroon (Republic
of Cameroon)
1068, rue Onamblélé Nkou, Quartier Nlongkak
Postal address: PO Box 847
Yaoundé
CAMEROON
delegation-cameroun@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cameroon
Tel. +237 22201387 / 22210028 / 99416665
Fax +237 22202149 / 22214027

Ms Françoise COLLET
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Canada (Canada)
150 Metcalfe, Suite 1900
K2P 1P1 Ottawa Ontario
CANADA
delegation-canada@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/canada
Tel. +1 6132386464
Fax +1 6132385191

Ms Marie-Anne CONINSX
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/azerbaijan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bangladesh
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/barbados
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/belarus
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/benin
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/bolivia
http://europa.ba
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/botswana
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/brazil
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burkina_faso
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burkina_faso
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/burundi
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cambodia
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cameroon
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/canada


EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 17

Cape Verde (Republic
of Cape Verde)
Rua Largo de Europa
Postal address: CP 122, Praia
Praia
CAPE VERDE
delegation-cape-verde@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
cape_verde
Tel. +238 2621392/93/94
Fax +238 2621391

Mr José Manuel PINTO TEIXEIRA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Chile (Republic of Chile)
Torre París Av. Ricardo Lyon 222 — 3er piso
Providencia
Postal address: PO Box Casilla 10093
Santiago
CHILE
delegation-chile@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/chile
Tel. +56 23352450
Fax +56 23351779

Ms Styliani ZERVOUDAKI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

China (People’s Republic of
China)
15 DongZhiMenWaiDajie Sanlitun
100600 Beijing
CHINA
delegation-china@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/china
Tel. +86 84548000
Fax +86 84548011

Mr Hans Dietmar SCHWEISGUT
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

West Bank and Gaza Strip
Al - Mashtal Hotel, First Floor Salah Khalaf Street
Postal address: PO Box 576
Gaza
Postal address:PO Box 22 207
Jerusalem
delegation-west-bank-gaza@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/westbank
Tel. +972 25415888
Fax +972 25415848

Mr Ralph-Joseph TARRAF
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Colombia (Republic
of Colombia)
Calle 116 No. 7-15, Piso 12
Postal address: Ap. Aéreo 94046, 114 Bogotá 8
Bogotá
COLOMBIA
delegation-colombia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/colombia
Tel. +57 16581150
Fax +57 16581179

Ms Ana Paula ZACARIAS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

South Korea (Republic of
Korea)
Sean Building, 16th floor 116 Shinmoonro 1-ka
Chongro-Ku
Postal address: CPO Box 911
110-700 Seoul
SOUTH KOREA
delegation-Rep-of-Korea@eeas.europa.eu
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-
korea_en
Tel. +82 237041700
Fax +82 27351211

... ...

Congo (Republic
of the Congo)
Impasse Auxence Ickonga, (en face de
l'Ambassade d'Italie)
Postal address: PO Box 2149
Brazzaville
CONGO
delegation-rep-congo@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo
Tel. +242 552174-00/01/02
Fax +242 066699929

Ms Saskia DE LANG
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Costa Rica (Republic of
Costa Rica)
Ofiplaza del Este, Edificio D, 3er piso De la
Rotonda de la Bandera, 50 m oeste
Apdo. 836-1007 San José
COSTA RICA
delegation-costa-rica@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/costa_rica
Tel. +506 22832959
Fax +506 22832960

Mr Pelayo CASTRO ZUZUARREGUI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union
Tel. +32 2584-8111

Côte d’Ivoire (Republic of
Côte d’Ivoire)
Avenue Terrasson de Fougères, Immeuble Union
européenne
Postal address: 01 BP 1821
Abidjan 01
CÔTE D’IVOIRE
delegation-ivory-coast@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cote_ivoire
Tel. +225 20318350
Fax +225 20214089

Mr Jean-Francois VALETTE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Cuba (Republic of Cuba)
5ta avenida n.2007 Esq.22 Miramar Ciudad de
La Habana
La Havane
CUBA
delegation-cuba@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/cuba
Tel. +537 2040327
Fax +537 2040328

Mr Herman PORTOCARERO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Djibouti (Republic
of Djibouti)
Quartier du Héron
Postal address: PO Box 2477
Djibouti
DJIBOUTI
delegation-djibouti@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/djibouti
Tel. +253 352615
Fax +253 350036

Mr Joseph SILVA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Egypt (Arab Republic
of Egypt)
Nile City Towers, North Tower, 2005 C Corniche
El Nil, 10th Floor Ramlet Boulaq
Giza Cairo
EGYPT
delegation-egypt@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/egypt
Tel. +20 224619860
Fax +20 224619884

Mr Reinhold BRENDER
Acting Head of Delegation

El Salvador (Republic of El
Salvador)
Calle Cortez Blanco Poniente y Calle Holcim no
2, Urbanización Madreselva Antiguo Cuscatlán
Postal address: Apartado Postal 01 298
San Salvador
EL SALVADOR
delegation-el-salvador@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/el_salvador
Tel. +503 22432424
Fax +503 22432525

Mr Jaume SEGURA SOCIAS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

United Arab Emirates
Etihad Tower 3, 15th Floor — Corniche Road
Box 63870
Abu Dhabi
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegation/uae
Tel. +971 2 205 11 11

Mr Patrizio FONDI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Ecuador (Republic
of Ecuador)
Edificio Schuman Av. Orellana E11-160 y
Whymper
Quito
ECUADOR
delegation-ecuador@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/ecuador/index_en.htm
Tel. +593 2523912
Fax +593 2527511

http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cape_verde
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cape_verde
http://eeas.europa.eu/chile
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/china
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/westbank
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/colombia
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-korea_en
https://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/south-korea_en
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/costa_rica
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/cote_ivoire
http://eeas.europa.eu/cuba
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/djibouti
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/egypt
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/el_salvador
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegation/uae
http://eeas.europa.eu/ecuador/index_en.htm


18 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Ms Marianne VAN STEEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Eritrea (State of Eritrea)
Marsa Teklai Street 192, Zone 2, Subzone 03,
House No 20/22
Postal address: PO Box 5710
Asmara
ERITREA
delegation-eritrea@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/eritrea
Tel. +291 1126566
Fax +291 1126578

Mr Christian MANAHL
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

United States (United States
of America)
2175 K Street, NW
DC 20037 Washington
UNITED STATES
delegation-usa-info@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eurunion.org
Tel. +1 2028629500
Fax +1 2024291766

Mr David O’SULLIVAN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Ethiopia (Federal Democratic
Republic of Ethiopia)
Cape-Verde Road
Postal address: PO Box 5570
Addis Abeba
ETHIOPIA
delegation-ethiopia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ethiopia
Tel. +251 116612511
Fax +251 116612877

Ms Chantal HEBBERECHT
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Fiji (Republic of Fiji)
Development Bank Centre (4th floor) 370 Victoria
Parade
Suva
FIJI
delegation-fiji@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.delfji.ec.europa.eu
Tel. +679 3313633
Fax +679 3300370

Mr Andrew JACOBS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Gabon (Gabonese Republic)
Lotissement des Cocotiers, Bas de Gué-Gué
Postal address: PO Box 321
Libreville
GABON
delegation-gabon@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gabon
Tel. +241 732250 / 07401998/99
Fax +241 736554

Mr Helmut Rudolf KULITZ
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Gambia (Republic
of The Gambia)
74 Atlantic Road, Fajara
Postal address: PO Box 512 Banjul
Banjul
THE GAMBIA
Delegation-gambia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gambia
Tel. +220 449 51 46
Fax +220 449 78 48

Mr Attila LAJOS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union
Tel. +32 2584-2521

Georgia (Georgia)
38 Nino Chkheidze St.
0102 Tbilissi
GEORGIA
delegation-georgia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/georgia
Tel. +995 322943763
Fax +995 322943768

Mr Janos HERMAN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Ghana (Republic of Ghana)
The Round House 81 Cantonments Road
Postal address: PO Box 9505 KIA
Accra
GHANA
delegation-ghana@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ghana
Tel. +233 302774201
Fax +233 302774154

Mr William HANNA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Guatemala (Republic
of Guatemala)
Edificio Europlaza: 5a avenida 5-55 Zona14,
Torre II, Nivel 17
Guatemala
GUATEMALA
delegation-guatemala@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guatemala
Tel. +502 23842500
Fax +502 23842596

Mr Stefano GATTO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Guinea-Bissau (Republic
of Guinea-Bissau)
Bairro da Penha
Postal address: CP 359
Bissau
GUINEA-BISSAU
delegation-guinee-bissau@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea_bissau
Tel. +245 3251469
Fax +245 3251044

Mr Victor MADEIRA DOS SANTOS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Guinea (Republic of Guinea)
Immeuble Le Golfe, Coléah Lanséboundji,
Commune de Matam
Postal address: PO Box 730
Conakry
GUINEA
delegation-guinee-conakry@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea
Tel. +224 631404871 / 664352070
Fax +32 2664352070

Mr Gerardus GIELEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Guyana (Cooperative
Republic of Guyana)
11, Sendall Place Stabroek
Postal address: PO Box 10847
Georgetown
GUYANA
delegation-guyana@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guyana
Tel. +592 2264004
Fax +592 2262615

Mr  Jernej VIDETIC
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Haiti (Republic of Haiti)
4, Impasse Oriol, Morne Calvaire, Petion-Ville
Postal address: W.I. - PO Box 15588 — P.V. -
HT6140
Port-au-Prince
HAITI
delegation-haiti@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/haiti
Tel. +509 29414949/29494949

Mr Vincent DEGERT
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Honduras (Republic
of Honduras)
Col. Altos de Las Lomas del Guijarro Sur 4ta Ave
– 2da Calle, Bloque B
Tegucigalpa
HONDURAS
delegation-honduras@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +504 22399991
Fax +504 22399994

Mr Ketil KARLSEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Hong Kong (Hong Kong
Special Administrative
Region of the People’s
Republic of China)
19/F St John's Building 33 Garden Road
Central
HONG KONG
delegation-hong-kong@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/hong_kong
Tel. +852 25376083
Fax +852 25221302

Ms Carmen CANO DE LASALA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/eritrea
http://www.eurunion.org
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ethiopia
http://www.delfji.ec.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gabon
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/gambia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/georgia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ghana
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guatemala
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea_bissau
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guinea
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/guyana
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/haiti
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/hong_kong


EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 19

Solomon Islands (Solomon
Islands)
Mendana Avenue, City centre Building 2nd floor
840
Honiaria
SOLOMON ISLANDS
delegation-solomon-isles@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/solomon
Tel. +677 22765
Fax +677 23318

Mr Leonidas TEZAPSIDIS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

India (Republic of India)
65, Golf Links
110003 New Delhi
INDIA
delegation-india@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/india
Tel. +91 1149496565
Fax +91 1149496555

Mr Tomasz KOZLOWSKI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Indonesia (Republic
of Indonesia)
Intiland Tower, 16th floorJl. Jendral Sudirman, 32
Postal address: PO Box 6454 JKPDS
10220 Jakarta
INDONESIA
delegation-indonesia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/indonesia
Tel. +62 2125546200
Fax +62 2125546201

Mr Vincent GUEREND
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Iraq (Republic of Iraq)
Bagdad
IRAQ
delegation-iraq@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/iraq

Mr Patrick SIMONNET
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Israel (State of Israel)
Paz Tower, 15th-16th floor 5-7, Shoham Street
Postal address: PO Box 3513
52521 Ramat Gan
ISRAEL
delegation-israel@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/israel
Tel. +972 36137799
Fax +972 36137770

Mr Lars FAABORG-ANDERSEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Iceland (Republic of Iceland)
Adalstraeti 6
101 Reykjavik
ICELAND
delegation-iceland@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/iceland
Tel. +354 5203399

Fax +354 5203398

Mr Matthias BRINKMANN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Jamaica (Jamaica)
463
Kingston 8
JAMAICA
delegation-jamaica@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jamaica
Tel. +1 8769246333-7
Fax +1 876924633-9

Ms Malgorzata WASILEWSKA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Japan (Japan)
Europa House 4-6-28 Minami-Azabu — Minato-
Ku
106-0047 Tokyo
JAPAN
delegation-japan@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.euinjapan.jp/en
Tel. +81 354226001
Fax +81 354205544

Mr Viorel ISTICIOAIA BUDURA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Jordan (Hashemite Kingdom
of Jordan)
Al-Ameerah Basma Street North Abdoun
Postal address: PO Box 852099
Amman
JORDAN
delegation-jordan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jordan
Tel. +962 64607000
Fax +962 64607001

Mr Andrea Matteo FONTANA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Kazakhstan (Republic
of Kazakhstan)
62, Kosmonavtov street, 4th floor
010000 Astana
KAZAKHSTAN
delegation-kazakhstan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kazakhstan
Tel. +7 7172971040
Fax +7 7172979563

Mr Traian HRISTEA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Kenya (Republic of Kenya)
Union Insurance House Ragati Road
Postal address: PO Box 45119
Nairobi
KENYA
delegation-kenya@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kenya
Tel. +254 202713020
Fax +254 202716481

Mr Stefano-Antonio DEJAK
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Kyrgyzstan (Kyrgyz
Republic)
21 Erkindik Boulevard, Business Centre Orion,
5th floor
720040 Bishkek
KYRGYZSTAN
delegation-kyrgyzstan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kyrgyzstan
Tel. +996 312261000
Fax +996 312261007

Mr Cesare DE MONTIS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Kosovo
Kosovo Street, nr. 1
10 000 Pristina
delegation-kosovo@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kosovo
Tel. +381 385131200
Fax +381 385131304

Ms Nataliya APOSTOLOVA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Laos (Lao People’s
Democratic Republic)
5th Fl. Sihom Commerce Centre Building,
Souphanouvong Avenue
9325
Vientiane
LAOS
delegation-laos@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/laos
Tel. +856 21241134
Fax +856 21241125

Léon Paul FABER

Lesotho (Kingdom
of Lesotho)
167 Constitution Road
Postal address: PO Box 518
Maseru 100
LESOTHO
delegation-lesotho@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lesotho
Tel. +266 22272200
Fax +266 22272255

Mr Michael Gerard DOYLE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Lebanon (Lebanese
Republic)
490 Harbor drive, Av. Charles Helou Saifi
Postal address: BP 11-4008 Riad el Solh
Beyrouth 11072150
LEBANON
delegation-lebanon@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lebanon
Tel. +961 1569400
Fax +961 1569415

Ms Christina LASSEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/solomon
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/india
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/indonesia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/iraq
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/israel
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/iceland
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jamaica
http://www.euinjapan.jp/en
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/jordan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kazakhstan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kenya
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kyrgyzstan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/kosovo
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/laos
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lesotho
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/lebanon


20 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Liberia (Republic of Liberia)
100, U.N. Drive, Mamba Point
Monrovia
LIBERIA
delegation-liberia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/liberia
Tel. +231 77757824/6
Fax +231 7001062

Ms Tiina INTELMANN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Libya (Libya)
Palm City Compound
Janzour
LIBYA
delegation-libya@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/libya
Tel. +218 214873661/2
Fax +218 214873663

Ms Bettina MUSCHEIDT
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Madagascar (Republic
of Madagascar)
Tour Zital 9ème Etage - Ankorondrano
Postal address: PO Box 746
Antananarivo
MADAGASCAR
delegation-madagascar@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/madagascar
Tel. +261 202224216
Fax +261 202264562

Mr Antonio SANCHEZ-BENEDITO
GASPAR
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Malaysia (Malaysia)
Menara Tan & Tan, Suite 10.01,207 Jalan Tun
Razak
50400 Kuala Lumpur
MALAYSIA
delegation-malaysia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malaysia
Tel. +603 27237373
Fax +603 27237337

Mr Marcel ROIJEN
Acting Head of Delegation

Malawi (Republic of Malawi)
Area 18 Roundabout, Presidential Way / Corner
M 1, Malawi
Postal address: PO Box 30102
Lilongwe
MALAWI
delegation-malawi@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malawi
Tel. +265 1773199
Fax +265 1773534

Mr Marchel GERRMANN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Mali (Republic of Mali)
Quartier du Fleuve, Immeuble UATT, 4e étage
Postal address: PO Box 115
Bamako
MALI
delegation-mali@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mali
Tel. +223 44929292
Fax +223 44919191

Mr Alain HOLLEVILLE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Morocco (Kingdom
of Morocco)
Riad Business Center, Aile Sud, Boulevard Er-
Riad, Quartier Hay Riad
Postal address: PO Box 1302
Rabat
MOROCCO
delegation-marocco@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/morocco
Tel. +212 537579800
Fax +212 537579810

Mr Rupert JOY
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Mauritius (Republic of
Mauritius)
8th floor St. James Court Building St. Denis
Street
Postal address: PO Box 1148
Port-Louis
MAURITIUS
delegation-mauritius@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mauritius
Tel. +230 2071515
Fax +230 2116624

Ms Iina Marjaana SALL
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Mauritania (Islamic Republic
of Mauritania)
5rue 42-163, Tevragh Zeïna
Postal address: PO Box 213
Nouakchott
MAURITANIA
delegation-mauritania@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mauritania
Tel. +222 45252724
Fax +222 45253524

Mr José António SABADELL
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Mexico (United Mexican
States)
Paseo de la Reforma 1675 Lomas de
Chapultepec
11000 México D.F.
MEXICO
delegation-mexico@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mexico
Tel. +52 5555403345/7
Fax +52 5555406564

Mr Andrew STANDLEY
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Moldova (Republic of
Moldova)
Kogalniceanu str. 12
2001 Chisinau
MOLDOVA
delegation-moldova@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/moldova
Tel. +373 22505210
Fax +373 22272622

Mr Pirkka TAPIOLA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Montenegro (Montenegro)
Vuka Karadzica 12
81000 Podgorica
MONTENEGRO
delegation-montenegro@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.delmne.ec.europa.eu
Tel. +382 20444600
Fax +382 20444666

Mr Aivo ORAV
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Mozambique (Republic
of Mozambique)
Avenida Julius Nyerere
Postal address: PO Box 1306
2820 Maputo
MOZAMBIQUE
delegation-mozambique@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mozambique
Tel. +258 21481000
Fax +258 21491866

Mr Sven KÜHN VON BURGSDORFF
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Namibia (Republic
of Namibia)
2 Newton Street
Postal address: PO Box 24443
Windhoek
NAMIBIA
delegation-namibia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/namibia
Tel. +264 612026000
Fax +264 612026224

Ms Jana HYBASKOVA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Nepal (Nepal)
Uttar Dhoka Sadak, Lainchaur
Postal address: PO Box 6754
Kathmandu
NEPAL
delegation-nepal@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nepal
Tel. +977 14429445/6 14423569 14420406
Fax +977 14423541

Mr Rensje TEERINK
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/liberia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/libya
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/madagascar
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malaysia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/malawi
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mali
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/morocco
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mauritius
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mauritania
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mexico
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/moldova
http://www.delmne.ec.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/mozambique
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/namibia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nepal


EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 21

Nicaragua (Republic
of Nicaragua)
Del Colegio Teresiano 1 C Este
Postal address: Apartado postal 2654
Managua
NICARAGUA
delegation-nicaragua@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nicaragua
Tel. +505 22704499
Fax +505 22709569

Mr Kenneth BELL
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Niger (Republic of Niger)
Rue du Commerce, Immeuble BIA 3e étage
Postal address: PO Box 10388
Niamey
NIGER
delegation-niger@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/niger
Tel. +227 20738583/4/5
Fax +227 20732322

Mr Raul MATEUS PAULA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Nigeria (Federal Republic of
Nigeria)
21st Crescent, Off Constitution Avenue, Central
Business District
Postal address: P.M.B. 280
Garki, Abuja
NIGERIA
delegation-nigeria@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nigeria
Tel. +234 94617800
Fax +234 94617836

Mr Michel ARRION
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Norway (Kingdom of Norway)
Klingenberggaten 7A 5th floor
0161 Oslo
NORWAY
delegation-norway@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/norway
Tel. +47 22833583
Fax +47 22834055

Ms Helen CAMPBELL
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

New Zealand (New Zealand)
119 Featherston Street, Level 7, Featherston
House
Postal address: PO Box 5106
6011 Wellington
NEW ZEALAND
delegation-new-zealand@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/new_zealand
Tel. +64 44729145
Fax +64 44729147

Mr Bernard SAVAGE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Uganda (Republic of Uganda)
Crested Towers Building, 15th Floor, Plot 17-23,
Hannington Road
Postal address: PO Box 5244
Kampala
UGANDA
delegation-uganda@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uganda
Tel. +256 414701000
Fax +256 414233708

Mr Kristian SCHMIDT
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Uzbekistan (Republic
of Uzbekistan)
International Business Centre11th floor, 107 B,
Amir Temur Street
100084 Tashkent
UZBEKISTAN
delegation-uzbekistan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uzbekistan
Tel. +998 711201601/02/03/04
Fax +998 711201608

Mr Eduards STIPRAIS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Pakistan (Islamic Republic of
Pakistan)
House No 9 Street No 88, Sector G 6/3
Postal address: PO Box 1608
Islamabad
PAKISTAN
delegation-pakistan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/pakistan
Tel. +92 512271828
Fax +92 512822604

Mr Jean-Francois CAUTAIN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Papua New Guinea
(Independent State of Papua
New Guinea)
BSP Haus, 6th Floor, Harbour City
Postal address: PO Box 76
Port Moresby
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
delegation-papua-new-guinea@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
papua_new_guinea
Tel. +675 3213544
Fax +675 3217850

Mr Ioannis GIOGKARAKIS-
ARGYROPOULOS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Paraguay (Republic of
Paraguay)
Calle America 404
Asunción
PARAGUAY
delegation-paraguay@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paraguay
Tel. +595 21206069
Fax +595 21213975

Mr Alessandro PALMERO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Peru (Republic of Peru)
Av. Comandante Espinar 719 Miraflores
Postal address: PO Box 18-0792
Lima 18
PERU
delegation-peru@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/peru
Tel. +51 14150800
Fax +51 14465100

Ms Irène HOREJS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Philippines (Republic of the
Philippines)
30/F Tower 2, RCBC Plaza, 6819 Ayala Avenue
cor. Sen Gil Puyat
1200 Makati City
PHILIPPINES
delegation-philippines@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/philippines
Tel. +63 28595100
Fax +63 28595109

Mr Franz JESSEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Central African Republic
(Central African Republic)
Avenue Barthélémy BOGANDA
Postal address: PO Box 1298
Banqui (RCA)
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
delegation-central-african-rep@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/central_africa
Tel. +236 21613053
Fax +236 21616535

Mr Jean-Pierre REYMONDET-
COMMOY
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Democratic Republic of the
Congo
Immeuble BCDC Boulevard du 30 juin —
Kinshasa/Gombe
Postal address: PO Box 2699
Kinshasa
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
delegation-dem-rep-of-congo@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
congo_kinshasa
Tel. +243 5567401
Fax +243 815554634

Mr Bertrand SORET
Acting Head of Delegation

Dominican Republic
(Dominican Republic)
Ave. Abraham Lincoln 1063, Ensanche Serrallés
Santo Domingo
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
delegation-dominican-rep@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/dominican
Tel. +1 8092270525
Fax +1 8092270509/10

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nicaragua
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/niger
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/nigeria
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/norway
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/new_zealand
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uganda
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uzbekistan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/pakistan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/papua_new_guinea
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/papua_new_guinea
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/paraguay
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/peru
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/philippines
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/central_africa
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo_kinshasa
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/congo_kinshasa
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/dominican


22 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Mr Alberto NAVARRO GONZALEZ
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Russia (Russian Federation)
14/1, Kadashevskaya embankment
119017 Moskow
RUSSIA
delegation-russia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/russia
Tel. +7 4957212000
Fax +7 4957212020

Mr Vygaudas USACKAS
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Rwanda (Republic of
Rwanda)
1807 Umuganda Boulevard, Aurore Building
515 Kacyru Kigali
RWANDA
delegation-rwanda@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/rwanda
Tel. +250 252585738/39/40/41
Fax +250 252585734/36

Mr Michael RYAN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Senegal (Republic of
Senegal)
12, avenue Hassan II
Postal address: PO Box 3345
Dakar
SENEGAL
delegation-senegal@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/senegal
Tel. +221 338891100/07
Fax +221 338426338

Mr Joaquin GONZALEZ-DUCAY
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Serbia (Republic of Serbia)
Avenija 19a, Vladimira Popovića 40/V
11070 Belgrade
SERBIA
delegation-serbia@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.europa.rs/en/o_nama/
uloga_delegacije_eu.html
Tel. +381 113083200
Fax +381 113083201

Mr Michael DAVENPORT
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Sierra Leone (Republic of
Sierra Leone)
Leicester Peak, Regent
Postal address: PO Box 1399
Freetown
SIERRA LEONE
delegation-sierra-leone@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sierra_leone
Tel. +232 88136000
Fax +232 76541153

Mr Peter VERSTEEG
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Singapore (Republic of
Singapore)
250 North Bridge Road 38-03/04 Raffles City
Tower
179101 Singapour
SINGAPORE
delegation-singapore@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/singapore
Tel. +65 63367919
Fax +65 63363394

Mr Michael PULCH
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Somalia (Federal Republic of
Somalia)
Postal address: P.O. Box 30475
Nairobi
KENYA
Delegation-Somalia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/somalia/
index_en.htm
Tel. +254 020 2712830
Fax +254 020 2710997

Mr Michele CERVONE D'URSO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Sudan (Republic of the
Sudan)
Block 1B, Plot 10 Gamhoria Street
Postal address: PO Box 2363
Khartoum
SUDAN
delegation-soudan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sudan
Tel. +249 183775393
Fax +249 183775391

Mr Jean-Michel DUMOND
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

South Sudan (Republic of
South Sudan)
Block 3K-South, Polot 82 AEuropean Compound,
North of Government of South Sudan Ministry
Complex
Juba
delegation-juba@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +211 959200105
Fax +211 959200100

Mr Stefano DE LEO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Sri Lanka (Democratic
Socialist Republic of Sri
Lanka)
26, Sir Marcus Fernando Mawatha
Colombo 7
SRI LANKA
delegation-sri-lanka@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sri_lanka
Tel. +94 112674413/4
Fax +94 112665983

Mr Tung-Lai MARGUE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Switzerland (Swiss
Confederation)
Bundesgasse 18
Postal address: PO Box 264
3000 Bern
SWITZERLAND
delegation-bern@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/switzerland
Tel. +41 313101530
Fax +41 313101549

Mr Michael MATTHIESSEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Swaziland (Kingdom of
Swaziland)
Lilunga House, 4th Floor, Somhlolo Road
Postal address: PO Box A.36, Swazi Plaza H101
Mbabane
SWAZILAND
delegation-swaziland@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/swaziland
Tel. +268 24042018 / 24044769 / 24042908
Fax +268 24046729

Mr Nicola BELLOMO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Syria (Syrian Arab Republic)
Abou Roumaneh, Najeeb Al-Rayyes St., Building
no.3
Postal address: PO Box 11269
Damas
SYRIA
delegation-syria@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/syria
Tel. +963 113320683

Mr Simon BOJSEN-MOLLER
Acting Head of Delegation

Tajikistan (Republic of
Tajikistan)
74 Adhamov street
734013 Dushanbe
TAJIKISTAN
delegation-tajikistan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tajikistan
Tel. +992 372217407
Fax +992 3722143321

Mr Hidajet BISCEVIC
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Taiwan (Taiwan)
Suite 1603, 16F, 333, Keelung Road section 1
110 Taipei
TAIWAN
admin-taiwan@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/taiwan/
index_en.htm
Tel. +886 2 2757 7211
Fax +886 2 2757 7209

Ms Anna Maria
Madeleine MAJORENKO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/russia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/rwanda
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/senegal
http://www.europa.rs/en/o_nama/uloga_delegacije_eu.html
http://www.europa.rs/en/o_nama/uloga_delegacije_eu.html
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sierra_leone
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/singapore
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/somalia/index_en.htm
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/somalia/index_en.htm
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sudan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/sri_lanka
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/switzerland
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/swaziland
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/syria
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tajikistan
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/taiwan/index_en.htm
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/taiwan/index_en.htm


EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 23

Tanzania (United Republic of
Tanzania)
Umoja House,Garden avenue
Postal address: PO Box 9514
Dar es Salaam
TANZANIA
delegation-tanzania@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tanzania
Tel. +255 222117473/6
Fax +255 222113277

Mr Roeland VAN DE GEER
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Chad (Republic of Chad)
Immeuble Europa, Avenue MOLL 150
Postal address: PO Box 552
N'Djamena
CHAD
delegation-tchad@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tchad
Tel. +235 22527276/77

Ms Denisa-Elena IONETE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Thailand (Kingdom of
Thailand)
Kian Gwan House II, 19th floor 140/1 Wireless
Road
10330 Bangkok
THAILAND
delegation-thailand@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/thailand
Tel. +66 23052600 / 23052700
Fax +66 22559113

Mr Jesus Miguel SANZ
ESCORIHUELA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Timor-Leste (Democratic
Republic of Timor-Leste)
CASA EUROPA - Avenida Presidente Nicolou
Lobato Acait
Dili
TIMOR-LESTE
delegation-timor-leste@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/timor_leste/
index_en.htm
Tel. +670 3311580
Fax +670 3311581/2

Mr Alexandre José DOS REIS
LEITAO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Togo (Togolese Republic)
Cité OUA
&PostalAddress;: PO Box 1657
Lomé
TOGO
delegation-togo@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/togo
Tel. +228 2536000
Fax +228 2265720

Mr Nicolas BERLANGA MARTINEZ
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Trinidad and Tobago
(Republic of Trinidad and
Tobago)
The Sagicor Financial CentreQueen's Park West
16
Postal address: PO Box 1144
Port of Spain
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
DELEGATION-TRINIDAD-AND-TOBAGO-
GENERAL@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/trinidad
Tel. +1 8686226628
Fax +1 8686226355

Mr Arend BIESEBROEK
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Tunisia (Republic of Tunisia)
Rue du Lac Biwa Berges du Lac
Postal address: PO Box 150
1053 Tunis
TUNISIA
delegation-tunisia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tunisia
Tel. +216 71960330
Fax +216 71960302

Mr Patrice BERGAMINI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Turkey (Republic of Turkey)
Ugur Mumcu Caddesi 88, 4th floor
06700 Gaziosmanpasa Ankara
TURKEY
delegation-turkey@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.avrupa.info.tr
Tel. +90 3124598700
Fax +90 3124466737

Ms Bela SZOMBATI
Acting Head of Delegation

Ukraine (Ukraine)
101 Volodymyrska St.
01033 Kyiv
UKRAINE
delegation-ukraine@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ukraine
Tel. +380 443908010
Fax +380 443908015

Mr Hugues MINGARELLI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Uruguay (Eastern Republic
of Uruguay)
Boulevard Artigas 1300
11300 Montevideo
URUGUAY
delegation-uruguay@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uruguay
Tel. +598 219440101/2
Fax +598 219440122

Mr Juan FERNANDEZ TRIGO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of Venezuela)
Edificio Unión Europea Avenida Orinoco, Las
Mercedes
1060 Caracas
VENEZUELA
delegation-venezuela@eeas.europa.eu
http:// eeas.europa.eu/delegations/venezuela
Tel. +58 2129586611
Fax +58 2129935573

Ms Aude MAIO-COLICHE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Vietnam (Socialist Republic
of Vietnam)
17th-18th floor, Pacific Place Office Building,
83BLy Thuong Kiet
Hanoi
VIETNAM
delegation-vietnam@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vietnam
Tel. +84 439410099
Fax +84 439461701

Mr Bruno ANGELET
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Yemen (Republic of Yemen)
Mujahed Street Haddah zone, next to the French
Embassy
Sana'a
YEMEN
delegation-yemen@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/yemen
Tel. +967 1570200/1/2/3/4
Fax +967 1570194

Mr Antonia CALVO PUERTA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Zambia (Republic of Zambia)
Plot 4899 Los Angeles Boulevard, Longacres
Postal address: PO Box 34871
Lusaka
ZAMBIA
delegation-zambia@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/zambia
Tel. +260 211255583
Fax +260 211252336

Mr Alessandro MARIANI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Zimbabwe (Republic of
Zimbabwe)
EU House, 1 Norfolk Road, Mount Pleasant
Postal address: PO Box MP 620
Harare
ZIMBABWE
delegation-zimbabwe-hod@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/zimbabwe
Tel. +263 4338158/9
Fax +263 4338165

Mr Philippe VAN DAMME
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tanzania
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tchad
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/thailand
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/timor_leste/index_en.htm
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/timor_leste/index_en.htm
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/togo
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/trinidad
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/tunisia
http://www.avrupa.info.tr
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/ukraine
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/uruguay
http:// eeas.europa.eu/delegations/venezuela
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vietnam
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/yemen
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/zambia
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/zimbabwe


24 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

TO INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

Addis-Ababa — Africa Union
Roosevelt street, Kirkos sub-city, Kebele 10
Postal address: P.O. Box 25223/1000
Addis Abeba
ETHIOPIA
Delegation-African-Union@eeas.europa.eu
http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/african_union
Tel. +251 1141637-00
Fax +251 1141637-03

Mr Gary QUINCE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Geneva — United Nations
Rue du Grand-Pré 64
Postal address: PO Box 107
1202 Genève
SWITZERLAND
delegation-geneva-un@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +41 229197400
Fax +41 227342236

Mr Peter SØRENSEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Geneva — World Trade
Organization
Rue du Grand-Pré 66
Postal address: PO Box 107
1202 Genève
SWITZERLAND
delegation-geneva-wto@eeas.europa.eu
Tel. +41 229182211
Fax +41 227342236

Mr VANHEUKELEN MARC
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

New York — United Nations
666 Third Avenue, 31st Floor
10017 New York
UNITED STATES
delegation-new-york@eeas.europa.eu
http://eu-un.europa.eu
Tel. +1 212-2928600
Fax +1 212-2928680

Mr João VALE DE ALMEIDA
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Paris — OECD and UNESCO
12 avenue d'Eylau
75116 Paris
FRANCE
delegation-paris@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
oecd_unesco
Tel. +33 144053160
Fax +33 144053179

Ms Maria-Francesca SPATOLISANO
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Rome — Holy See, Order
of Malta, United Nations
Organisations
Via IV Novembre, 149
00187 Roma
ITALY
DelegationEC-UN-Rome@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/rome
Tel. +39 066797823
Fax +39 066797830

Mr Jan TOMBINSKI
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Ms Laurence ARGIMON-PISTRE
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Strasbourg — Council of
Europe
18 boulevard de l'Orangerie F-67
Postal address: PO Box 000
Strasbourg
FRANCE

Mr Jari VILEN
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

Vienna — International
Organisations
Argentinierstraße 26/10
1040 Wien
AUSTRIA
delegation-vienna@eeas.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/
vienna/eu_other_international_organisations/
index_en.htm
Tel. +43 150584110
Fax +43 150584117

Ms Didier LENOIR
Head of Delegation, Ambassador of
the European Union

http://eeas.europa.eu/delegations/african_union
http://eu-un.europa.eu
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/oecd_unesco
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/oecd_unesco
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/rome
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vienna/eu_other_international_organisations/index_en.htm
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vienna/eu_other_international_organisations/index_en.htm
http://www.eeas.europa.eu/delegations/vienna/eu_other_international_organisations/index_en.htm


EEAS — EUROPEAN EXTERNAL ACTION SERVICE – 17/01/2017 – 25

General index of names

A
AFHELDT, Katja, 14
ANDRESEN GUIMARAES, Fernando, 7
ANDRONACHE, Ciprian, 13
ANGELET, Bruno, 23
APOSTOLOVA, Nataliya, 19
ARCHER PRATAS, Teresa, 5
ARGIMON-PISTRE, Laurence, 24
ARRION, Michel, 21
AUER, Eduard, 7

B
BARBER LOPEZ, Santiago, 13
BARFOD, Mikael, 5
BAUM, Alexander, 16
BELL, Kenneth, 21
BELLIARD, Jean-Christophe, 6
BELLOMO, Nicola, 22
BERGAMINI, Patrice, 23
BERLANGA MARTINEZ, Nicolas, 23
BIESEBROEK, Arend, 23
BISCEVIC, Hidajet, 22
BOJSEN-MOLLER, Simon, 22
BOU, Jean-Pierre, 9
BRENDER, Reinhold, 17
BRESSAN, Paolo, 12
BRINKMANN, Matthias, 19
BRUNS, Joachim, 12
BYLICA, Jacek, 10

C
CALVO PUERTA, Antonia, 23
CAMPBELL, Helen, 21
CANO DE LASALA, Carmen, 18
CASTRO ZUZUARREGUI, Pelayo, 17
CAUTAIN, Jean-Francois, 21
CAVENDISH, Peter, 14
CERIANI SEBREGONDI, Filiberto, 8
CERVONE D'URSO, Michele, 22
CHRISTIANE, Serge, 14
CODY, Veronica, 6
COLLET, Françoise, 16
COLL I CARBO, Josep, 16
COLOMBANI, Jean-Marc, 5
CONINSX, Marie-Anne, 16
CONRAD, Gerhard, 10
CONTE, Alfredo, 5
CORNARO, Markus, 15
CORNELIUSSON, Lars, 12
COSTELLO, Patrick, 7
CRAVINHO, João, 16

D
DALY, David, 6
DAVENPORT, Michael, 22
DEANE, Kenneth, 11
DEGERT, Vincent, 18
DEJAK, Stefano-Antonio, 19
DE LANG, Saskia, 17
DE LA TORRE KRAIS, Leon, 16
DELCROIX, Nicola, 10
DE LEO, Stefano, 22
DELL'ARICCIA, Aldo, 9
DE MONTIS, Cesare, 19
DE PEYRON, Kristin, 9
DEVIGNE, Luc Pierre, 7
DIHM, Martin, 5
DI VITA, Gianmarco, 14
DOCHAO MORENO, Rafael, 10
DOMM, Rory, 10
DOS REIS LEITAO, Alexandre José, 23
DOYLE, Michael Gerard, 19
DUMOND, Jean-Michel, 22

E
EDGAR, George, 16
EICHHORST, Angelina, 6
ENGELL-HANSEN, Johnny, 8

F
FAABORG-ANDERSEN, Lars, 19
FABER, Léon Paul, 19
FABERT-GOOSSENS, Lut, 8
FABRIZI, Sem, 15
FANTI, Manfredo, 9
FERNANDEZ TRIGO, Juan, 23
FISCHER, François, 10
FONDI, Patrizio, 17
FONTANA, Andrea Matteo, 19
FRADIN, Jacques, 11
FUENTES MILANI, Raul, 7

G
GABRICI, Leonello, 8,8
GANSLANDT, Clara, 11
GARCIA PEREZ, Mercedes, 8
GATTO, Stefano, 18
GATT-RUTTER, John, 10
GEER, David, 10
GERRMANN, Marchel, 20
GIAUFRET, Emanuele, 8
GIELEN, Gerardus, 18
GILI, Rosamaria, 7

GIOGKARAKIS-ARGYROPOULOS,
Ioannis, 21

GLUSZKO, Waldemar, 12
GONZALEZ-DUCAY, Joaquin, 22
GONZATO, Silvio, 5
GRAMMATICO, Daniel, 12
GRIPPA, Gianluca, 7
GUEREND, Vincent, 19
GUYADER, Daniel, 6

H
HANNA, William, 18
HEBBERECHT, Chantal, 18
HERMAN, Janos, 18
HOLLEVILLE, Alain, 20
HOLM-PEDERSEN, Helene, 5
HOREJS, Irène, 21
HOTTIAUX, Jean-Guy, 14
HOUTTUIN, Guus, 8
HRDA, Edita, 9
HRISTEA, Traian, 19
HUBER, Stefan Alois, 11
HYBASKOVA, Jana, 20

I
IAROCHEVITCH, Boris, 7
IKLODY, Gabor, 11
INTELMANN, Tiina, 20
IONETE, Denisa-Elena, 23
ISTICIOAIA BUDURA, Viorel, 19

J
JACOBS, Andrew, 18
JESSEN, Franz, 21
JOLY, Christian, 16
JONSSON, Jonas, 8
JOOREN, Petrus, 13
JOY, Rupert, 20

K
KARLSEN, Ketil, 18
KEYMOLEN, Michael, 14
KLAAR, Toivo, 7
KLOPOTOWSKI, Artur, 14
KNUDSEN, Lotte, 8
KOBIA, Roland, 16
KOETSENRUIJTER, Adrianus, 9
KOZLOWSKI, Tomasz, 19
KRIEB, Heinz, 12
KRISPLER, Heinrich, 13
KRISSLER, Dietmar, 6



26 – 17/01/2017 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

KÜHN VON BURGSDORFF, Sven, 20
KULACH, Adam, 15
KULITZ, Helmut Rudolf, 18

L
LAJOS, Attila, 18
LAMY, Jean, 16
LARSSON, Björn, 14
LASSEN, Christina, 19
LEDOUX, Guy, 5
LEFFLER, Christian, 8
LENOIR, Didier, 24
LIGOT, Didier, 12
LLOMBART CUSSAC, Patricia, 14
LOESER, Birgit, 10
LORIA, Dionigi Maria, 12
LUNNY, Fiona, 6

M
MADEIRA DOS SANTOS, Victor, 18
MAERTEN, Claude, 6
MAIO-COLICHE, Aude, 23
MAJORENKO, Anna Maria Madeleine, 22
MANAHL, Christian, 18
MANN, Michael, 5
MARC, VANHEUKELEN, 24
MARD, Anna Malena, 16
MARGUE, Tung-Lai, 22
MARIANI, Alessandro, 23
MARINAKI, Mara, 5
MARKUSSEN, Birgitte, 8
MARTINEZ CARBONELL, Belen, 5
MARTINS BARREIRA, Cristina, 12
MATEUS PAULA, Raul, 21
MATHEWS, Ellis, 6
MATTHIESSEN, Michael, 22
MAVROMICHALIS, Petros, 10
MAYAUDON, Pierre, 16
MAYR HARTING, Thomas, 6
MCLOUGHLIN, Maria, 8
MELLADO, Diego, 14
MELLBIN, Franz-Michael, 15
MINGARELLI, Hugues, 23
MIXTURE, Katherine, 5
MOGHERINI, Federica, 4
MORAN, James, 7
MORCHAL, Robert, 12
MUSCHEIDT, Bettina, 20

N
NAVARRO GONZALEZ, Alberto, 22
NINO PEREZ, Javier, 7
NOTARANGELO, Girolama Erminia, 9

O
O'NEILL, David, 14
O'ROURKE, John, 15
ORAV, Aivo, 20
O’SULLIVAN, David, 18

P
PACIFICI, Attilio, 8
PALMERO, Alessandro, 21
PAMPALONI, Paola, 6
PANA, Alexandra, 5
PANGRATIS, Angelos, 8

PEISKER, Michael, 12
PETKOVA, Jivka, 8
PIKET, Vincent, 7
PINTO TEIXEIRA, José Manuel, 17
PISANI, Jean-Marc, 11
PLINKERT, Barbara, 14
PONTIJAS CALDERON, Jose Luis, 12
PONZ, Fernando, 9
PORTER, Dominic, 8
PORTOCARERO, Herman, 17
PORZIO, Giorgio, 11
PRATOLONGO, Luigiandrea, 8
PROMELLE, Ludovic, 5
PULCH, Michael, 22
PULKKINEN, Esa, 12

Q
QUINCE, Gary, 24

R
RAMBAUD, Bernard, 11
RENAUT, Eric, 13
REYMONDET-COMMOY, Jean-Pierre, 21
RIVASSEAU, François, 10,10
ROIJEN, Marcel, 20
ROSSI, Andrea, 8
RUIZ SERRANO, Maria Carmen, 14
RUYS, Philippe, 14
RYAN, Michael, 22

S
SABADELL, José António, 20
SABATHIL, Gerhard, 9
SALAFRANCA, José, 15
SALL, Iina Marjaana, 20
SALUSTRI, Claudia, 5
SANCHEZ-BENEDITO GASPAR, Antonio,

20
SANZ ESCORIHUELA, Jesus Miguel, 23
SAVAGE, Bernard, 21
SCHADEK, Hans-Peter, 9
SCHAEFER, Roland, 9
SCHMID, Helga Maria, 5
SCHMIDT, Kristian, 21
SCHUEBEL, Dirk, 7
SCHWAIGER, Peter, 8
SCHWEISGUT, Hans Dietmar, 17
SEGURA SOCIAS, Jaume, 17
SERRANO, Pedro, 10
SILVA, Joseph, 17
SIMONNET, Patrick, 19
SMYTH, Eugene, 12
SOBRAL, Hugo, 5
SORET, Bertrand, 21
SPATOLISANO, Maria-Francesca, 24
SPIRLET, Patrick, 9
STAN, Marinel, 12
STANDLEY, Andrew, 20
STEVENS, Walter, 6
STIPRAIS, Eduards, 21
SWITALSKI, Piotr Antoni, 15
SZOMBATI, Bela, 23
SØRENSEN, Peter, 24

T
TABESSE, Sylvie, 5
TAPIOLA, Pirkka, 20
TARRAF, Ralph-Joseph, 17

TEERINK, Rensje, 20
TEZAPSIDIS, Leonidas, 19
TIBBELS, Richard, 9
TOLOMEO, Fabio, 12
TOMAS, ULICNY, 15
TOMAT, Stefano, 10,10
TOMBINSKI, Jan, 24
TRAMACERE, Daniela, 16

U
UNGUR, Calin-Ionut, 7
USACKAS, Vygaudas, 22

V
VALE DE ALMEIDA, João, 24
VALETTE, Jean-Francois, 17
VAN DAMME, Philippe, 23
VAN DE GEER, Roeland, 23
VAN DER HEIJDEN, Paul, 12
VAN GOOL, Tanya, 5
VANHEGELSOM, Gert-Jan, 5
VAN STEEN, Marianne, 18
VARGA, Marek, 12
VERON, Luc, 14
VERSMESSEN, Bert, 11
VERSTEEG, Peter, 22
VERVAEKE, Koen, 8
VIDETIC, Jernej, 18
VILEN, Jari, 24
VIPERINI, Andrea, 13
VISENTIN, Gabriele, 5
VLAHUTIN, Romana, 15

W
WASILEWSKA, Malgorzata, 19
WEIDENAUER, Silvia, 5
WEILER, Quentin, 5
WESTCOTT, Nick, 7
WESTON, Alison, 14
WIEDEY, Claudia, 9
WIEGAND, Gunnar, 6
WIGEMARK, Lars-Gunnar, 16
WIKTORIN, Andrea, 16
WILSON, Julian, 6
WILSON, Alexander, 12

Z
ZACARIAS, Ana Paula, 17
ŽBOGAR, Samuel, 15
ZERVOUDAKI, Styliani, 17


	EEAS — European External Action Service
	Secretariat-General
	Support services for the Secretary General
	AFFGEN — General affairs

	Deputy Secretary General for political affairs, Political Director
	ASIAPAC — Asia and Pacific
	EURCA — Europe and Central Asia
	MENA — Middle East and North Africa

	Deputy Secretary General for economic and global issues
	GLOBAL — Human rights, global and multilateral issues
	AFRICA — Africa
	AMERICAS — Americas

	Deputy Secretary General CSDP and crisis response
	SECPOL — Security policy and conflict prevention
	INTCEN — EU intelligence and situation centre
	CMPD — Crisis management and planning
	CPCC — Civilian planning and conduct capability

	European Union military staff
	DEP — Deputy Head of the European Union military staff

	Budget and administration
	IBS — Security, infrastructure, budget and information technology
	HR — Human resources

	EU Delegations and Offices
	In non-member countries
	To international organisations



